
January 2023 Newsletter

Hello NACADA Adult Learners Community,

Happy New Year! Welcome to your January newsletter for updates and information.

A Moment to Reflect
What is something you are most looking forward to this year? ✨

Steering Committee Updates
Updates

● Vote in the 2023 NACADA Elections - the Adult Learners Advising Community Chair
position is on the ballot as well as other important positions!  You must have an active
NACADA membership to vote.

● Call for Proposal Reviewers!  Volunteer readers are needed from late February to
mid-March to review presentation proposals for the annual conference (7-12 proposals
on average).  This is a great way to get more involved with NACADA and see what good
(and bad) proposals look like.  If interested, fill out this form.

● Coffee Talks: Brainstorm Ideas for NACADA 2023 webinar had ten people in attendance.
Some of the top presentation ideas we discussed include community/relationship
building among adult learners, using an LMS to engage adult learners, retention
strategies, and degree completion programs.  Join us for the follow-up Coffee Talks
event on Feb 3 (see below)!

Upcoming Adult Learners Advising Community Events
● GPS Collaborative on Adult Learners - These informal discussions founded by the

Graduate and Professional Student (GPS) Advising Community focus on many of our
students' intersectional identities.  If you work with or are interested in
graduate/professional students who also identify as adult learners, join us for this
monthly conversation.  Held the first Wednesday of the month (next meeting on Feb 1)
at 2pm CT (12pm PT / 1pm MT / 3pm ET).  To receive the Zoom link, sign up for the
GPS Collaborative focused on Adult Learners (three others also available).
Co-facilitated by the Adult Learners AC Chair.

● February 3rd at 2 pm Central Time, Coffee Talks: How to Write a Strong
Conference Proposal

○ NACADA 2023 Conference Proposals are due soon. Join the Adult Learners
Advising Community for coffee and conversation as we discuss what makes a
strong conference proposal. We’ll cover some of the basics of what goes into a
conference proposal, share our experiences as proposal reviewers and what we
look for in a proposal, provide tips for a strong proposal, and answer any of your
proposal-related questions. This is also an excellent opportunity to network with
colleagues through informal conversation.

○ REGISTER

https://kstate.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_3dBaBqKDpU1q8gS
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/7PXJMHP
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/7PXJMHP
https://ksu.zoom.us/meeting/register/tJYode6qqzsvHtUOGurxQw1vd9aF4ZOEQT8g


Upcoming NACADA Events
● NACADA 2023 Regional Conferences will be held from February through May -

registration is now open!  For more information, visit the NACADA Region Division
website for conference dates and early bird registration deadlines.  Preconference
workshops and conference schedules will be added as information becomes available.

● NACADA 2023 Annual Conference Call for Proposals is NOW OPEN!  The Annual
Conference will be held in Orlando, FL, October 4-7. Proposals will be accepted
through February 23.

Membership Check-In
Are you a NACADA member?

Yes! Did you know you can join up to four advising communities? Check your “My
Advising Communities” in your “My Profile” and join the Advising Adult Learners
Community today.

Not Yet! To learn more about joining NACADA, membership costs, and the benefits and
services you receive as a NACADA member, please visit the NACADA Membership
page.

Steering Committee Contacts
Contacts

● Chair: Shannon Johnson, shannon.johnson@temple.edu
● Communication Chair: Elysa Smith, elysa.smith@franklin.edu
● Communication Subcommittee Member:  Katie Sup Rezac, ksup@unomaha.edu
● Events Chair: Cara Nissen, cnissen@msmu.edu
● Events Subcommittee Member:  Gina Bolin, gbolin3@gmail.com
● Events Subcommittee Member:  Elizabeth Smith-Trigg, esmithtrigg@wmcarey.edu
● Events Subcommittee Member:  Becky White, whitere@augsburg.edu
● Events Subcommittee Member:  David Kenton, dkenton@broward.edu
● Scholarship Chair: Deanna Donaugh, ddonaugh@kent.edu
● Scholarship Subcommittee Member: Juanita Bushman, juanita.bushman@slcc.edu
● Scholarship Subcommittee Member:  Douglas Luke, douglasl@bu.edu
● Scholarship Subcommittee Member:  Stephanie Fahey, sfahey@odu.edu
● Website Chair: Justin Kyle Bush, justinkyle.bush@wisc.edu
● Website Subcommittee Member:  Ryan Hughes, rhughes3@usf.edu
● Website Subcommittee Member:  Nicole Bedard, nicolebedard@ksu.edu

Stay Connected
We’re on Facebook! Join us on LinkedIn.
Check our NACADA Adult Learners page for resources. Log in to view presentation recordings
from January 2021!
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